



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2017 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
430	City of Port Huron	TF17-0100	Lighthouse Beach and Park Universal Design Facilities	St. Clair	\$100,000	\$100,000
420	City of Port Huron	TF17-0087	Riverside Boat Launch Restrooms & Parking Lot	St. Clair	\$300,000	\$400,000
415	City of Kalamazoo - Kalamazoo	TF17-0011	Improvements to Historic Bronson Park	Kalamazoo	\$300,000	\$700,000
415	City of Detroit	TF17-0055	Rouge Park Sorenson Renovation	Wayne	\$300,000	\$1,000,000
415	Genesee County	TF17-0127	Downtown Flint Fishing Access Improvements	Genesee	\$296,000	\$1,296,000
415	Genesee County	TF17-0131	Grand Fountain Park Improvements	Genesee	\$296,000	\$1,592,000
405	City of Greenville	TF17-0052	Fred Meijer River Valley Rail Trail North Segment	Montcalm	\$290,000	\$1,882,000
405	Ingham County	TF17-0157	Lake Lansing North Park Improvements	Ingham	\$244,700	\$2,126,700
400	Delta Charter Township	TF17-0074	Delta Mills Park / Hunter's Orchard Park Connector Pathway	Eaton	\$298,500	\$2,425,200
400	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0106	Oxbow Shoreline Fishing Area Accessibility Improvements	Wayne	\$300,000	\$2,725,200
395	Delta Charter Township	TF17-0075	Delta Mills Park Canoe Launch & Park Improvements	Eaton	\$237,500	\$2,962,700
395	Genesee County	TF17-0123	Improving Walkability at Riverbank Park	Genesee	\$296,000	\$3,258,700
390	Iron Ore Heritage Recreation Authority	TF17-0008	Carp River Marsh and Pine Hill Pond Weather Shelters	Marquette	\$163,600	\$3,422,300
390	Village of Elk Rapids	TF17-0110	Dam Beach and Fishing Park Restroom	Antrim	\$99,100	\$3,521,400
390	Genesee County	TF17-0132	Genesee County Iron Belle Trail Vassar to Irish Segment	Genesee	\$300,000	\$3,821,400
390	City of East Lansing	TF17-0186	White Park Trail Extension and Natural Features Enhancement	Ingham	\$300,000	\$4,121,400
390	City of Ishpeming	TF17-0216	Lake Bancroft Park/IOHT Trailhead	Marquette	\$300,000	\$4,421,400
385	Alcona Township - Alcona	TF17-0077	Alcona Township Park Improvements	Alcona	\$108,700	\$4,530,100
380	City of Grand Ledge - Eaton	TF17-0014	Jaycee Park Access Improvements and Preservation	Eaton	\$98,400	\$4,628,500



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2017 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
380	City of Grand Haven	TF17-0062	Sluka Field Restroom/Concession Building Renovation	Ottawa	\$300,000	\$4,928,500
380	City of Lansing	TF17-0079	Canoe and Kayak Launch at Moores Park	Ingham	\$24,500	\$4,953,000
380	City of Lansing	TF17-0090	Canoe and Kayak Launch at Riverfront Park	Ingham	\$33,600	\$4,986,600
380	City of Lansing	TF17-0098	Canoe and Kayak Launch at Krugers Landing	Ingham	\$24,500	\$5,011,100
380	City of Three Rivers	TF17-0101	2017 Memory Isle Park Renovations	St. Joseph	\$293,700	\$5,304,800
380	City of Greenville	TF17-0154	Flat River Water Trail Launch Project	Montcalm	\$99,900	\$5,404,700
380	Oshtemo Township	TF17-0190	Drake Farmstead Park Improvements	Kalamazoo	\$136,500	\$5,541,200
375	Saginaw County	TF17-0103	GLBRT Trailhead Development	Saginaw	\$209,200	\$5,750,400
375	Village of Pellston	TF17-0155	Pellston Trailhead Development Project	Emmet	\$200,900	\$5,951,300
375	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0192	Phase 2 - Observation Trail Development	Saginaw	\$300,000	\$6,251,300
370	Unadilla Township	TF17-0093	Lakelands Trail: Unadilla Township Trail Improvements	Livingston	\$300,000	\$6,551,300
370	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0117	Little Traverse Wheelway Reroute/ Iron Belle Trail Connector	Emmet	\$300,000	\$6,851,300
370	Lenawee County	TF17-0140	Kiwanis Trail Expansion and Improvement Project	Lenawee	\$300,000	\$7,151,300
370	Oronoko Charter Township	TF17-0142	Oronoko Township Proposed Recreation Development	Berrien	\$278,100	\$7,429,400
370	City of Mt. Pleasant	TF17-0182	Island Park Fitness Trail and Bridge Project	Isabella	\$153,000	\$7,582,400
365	Hagar Township	TF17-0004	Riverside Kayak Park Development	Berrien	\$300,000	\$7,882,400
365	Delhi Charter Township	TF17-0015	Cedar Lake Trailhead	Ingham	\$300,000	\$8,182,400
365	Ionia County	TF17-0035	Fred Meijer River Valley Rail Trail South Phase	Ionia	\$290,000	\$8,472,400
365	Spring Arbor Township	TF17-0064	Teft Road Trail Development	Jackson	\$172,800	\$8,645,200
365	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0081	Muskegon Winter Sports Complex Canopy Tour Phase 1	Muskegon	\$300,000	\$8,945,200



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2017 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
365	City of Cadillac	TF17-0091	Cadillac Trailhead	Wexford	\$265,200	\$9,210,400
365	City of Marquette	TF17-0107	Williams Park Universal Access and Athletic Court Resurface	Marquette	\$112,000	\$9,322,400
360	Filer Charter Township	TF17-0019	Magoon Creek Park Improvements	Manistee	\$71,100	\$9,393,500
360	City of Bad Axe	TF17-0026	Bad Axe Trail Improvements	Huron	\$140,000	\$9,533,500
360	City of Detroit	TF17-0058	Chandler Park Improvement	Wayne	\$299,000	\$9,832,500
360	Ottawa County	TF17-0076	Historic Ottawa Beach Waterfront Improvements	Ottawa	\$291,000	\$10,123,500
360	City of Ann Arbor - Washtenaw	TF17-0086	Allen Creek Railroad Berm Opening Trail Development	Washtenaw	\$300,000	\$10,423,500
360	City of Grayling	TF17-0141	Grayling Trailhead and Connector Trail Development	Crawford	\$300,000	\$10,723,500
360	City of Negaunee	TF17-0146	Negaunee Jackson Mine Park IOHT Trailhead & Pavilion	Marquette	\$291,100	\$11,014,600
360	Scio Township	TF17-0169	Zeeb Road Iron Belle Connector Development	Washtenaw	\$300,000	\$11,314,600
355	Dewitt Charter Township	TF17-0021	Valley Farms Park Path Improvements	Clinton	\$47,800	\$11,362,400
355	City of Bay City	TF17-0023	Imagination Station Playground Development	Bay	\$300,000	\$11,662,400
355	Crockery Township	TF17-0048	Development of Phase 2c of the North Bank Trail	Ottawa	\$300,000	\$11,962,400
355	Meridian Charter Township	TF17-0174	Riverside Accessible Pavilion - Meridian Riverfront Park	Ingham	\$50,000	\$12,012,400
355	Shiawassee County	TF17-0194	Henderson Park Renovation Project	Shiawassee	\$165,800	\$12,178,200
350	Boyne Valley Township	TF17-0054	Boyne Valley Trailway Development - Phase II	Charlevoix	\$295,000	\$12,473,200
350	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0083	James Scott Memorial Fountain Accessibility Improvements	Wayne	\$300,000	\$12,773,200
350	Grand Traverse County	TF17-0095	Boardman Lake Loop Trail Medalie Park	Grand Traverse	\$300,000	\$13,073,200
350	Grand Traverse County	TF17-0096	Boardman Lake Loop Trail	Grand Traverse	\$300,000	\$13,373,200



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2017 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
350	Kalamazoo County	TF17-0133	Kalamazoo River Valley Trail Galesburg Connection	Kalamazoo	\$300,000	\$13,673,200
345	City of South Haven	TF17-0032	Black River Park Skid Pier Replacement	Van Buren	\$37,500	\$13,710,700
345	City of South Haven	TF17-0034	South Haven Splash Pad	Van Buren	\$300,000	\$14,010,700
345	City of Detroit	TF17-0056	Rouge Park Brennan Pool	Wayne	\$299,000	\$14,309,700
345	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0172	Baraga to Arnheim Trail Rehabilitation and Bridge Development	Baraga	\$300,000	\$14,609,700
340	Ontwa Township	TF17-0027	Edwardsburg Connector Path	Cass	\$40,000	\$14,649,700
340	City of Dearborn	TF17-0185	Lower Rouge River Access and Revitalization Project	Wayne	\$98,300	\$14,748,000
340	Sparta Recreational Authority	TF17-0239	Park Parking Lot & Pedestrian Entrance Pathway	Kent	\$225,000	\$14,973,000
335	St. Clair County	TF17-0089	Blue Water River Walk Park Development	St. Clair	\$300,000	\$15,273,000
330	Village of Elberta	TF17-0036	Penfold Park Restroom and Accessible Boat Launch	Benzie	\$220,000	\$15,493,000
330	Grayling Charter Township	TF17-0041	Iron Belle Trail - Kirtland Community College Connector	Crawford	\$300,000	\$15,793,000
330	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0092	Island Lake Regional Trail Development Phase 1	Livingston	\$300,000	\$16,093,000
330	City of Manistique	TF17-0097	Walk Manistique Riverside Pathway, Phase I	Schoolcraft	\$296,000	\$16,389,000
330	Village of Bear Lake	TF17-0168	Bear Lake Village Hopkins Park Development	Manistee	\$295,100	\$16,684,100
330	Berrien Township - Berrien	TF17-0226	Range Line Park Improvement	Berrien	\$300,000	\$16,984,100
330	City of Berkley	TF17-0228	Oxford/Merchants Park Development	Oakland	\$180,000	\$17,164,100
325	Mundy Charter Township	TF17-0003	Mundy Township's Hill Road Park Project	Genesee	\$300,000	\$17,464,100
325	City of Harrison - Clare	TF17-0039	Harrison Nature Trail	Clare	\$300,000	\$17,764,100
325	Covert Township - Van Buren	TF17-0046	Bicentennial Park and Trail Head	Van Buren	\$264,100	\$18,028,200
325	City of Dowagiac	TF17-0059	Cass Avenue Trailhead	Cass	\$175,300	\$18,203,500



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2017 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
325	City of Harrisville - Alcona County	TF17-0114	Harrisville Harbor Park Playground Development	Alcona	\$107,800	\$18,311,300
325	City of Ferndale	TF17-0197	Geary Park Improvements	Oakland	\$84,000	\$18,395,300
325	City of Ferndale	TF17-0198	Wanda Park Improvements	Oakland	\$41,000	\$18,436,300
320	City of Allegan	TF17-0159	Riverfront Splash Pad Development	Allegan	\$300,000	\$18,736,300
320	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0229	White Pine Trail Paving - Big Rapids to Sand Lake	Mecosta	\$300,000	\$19,036,300
320	City of Hartford	TF17-0237	Ely Park Development Project	Van Buren	\$136,200	\$19,172,500
320	Milton Township - Antrim	TF17-0006	Kewadin Waterfront Park and Water Trail Head	Antrim	\$295,000	\$19,467,500
315	Marquette County	TF17-0030	Sugarloaf Mountain Natural Area Enhancement Project	Marquette	\$45,000	\$19,512,500
315	City of Belding	TF17-0061	Silk City Nature Trail Gathering Place Connector	Ionia	\$142,300	\$19,654,800
315	DNR - Michigan Historical Center	TF17-0167	Development of the Pigeon River Country Discovery Center	Otsego	\$278,300	\$19,933,100
315	City of Chelsea	TF17-0183	Letts Creek Linear Park	Washtenaw	\$130,700	\$20,063,800
310	Village of Dimondale	TF17-0017	Danford Island Park Improvements	Eaton	\$280,500	\$20,344,300
310	City of Dowagiac	TF17-0120	Rudy Park Expansion	Cass	\$182,000	\$20,526,300
310	Marquette Charter Township	TF17-0209	U.S. HWY-41 Underpass & Regional Trail Connector Project	Marquette	\$225,000	\$20,751,300
310	Muskegon County	TF17-0219	Pioneer Park Restroom Improvements	Muskegon	\$300,000	\$21,051,300
305	City of Traverse City	TF17-0072	Hickory Hills Renovations	Grand Traverse	\$50,000	\$21,101,300
305	Long Lake Township	TF17-0134	Timbers Recreation Area UA Trail Updates	Grand Traverse	\$194,400	\$21,295,700
305	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0170	Menominee River Bridge Development	Dickinson	\$300,000	\$21,595,700
305	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0173	Snowmobile Trail #8 Bridge Development	Schoolcraft	\$210,000	\$21,805,700
305	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0178	North Missaukee Trail Bridge Development	Wexford	\$300,000	\$22,105,700



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2017 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
305	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0179	Iron Belle Trail - Bissell Creek Culvert Replacement	Mackinac	\$100,000	\$22,205,700
305	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0181	Sunken Lake Bridge Replacement	Schoolcraft	\$300,000	\$22,505,700
305	City of Albion	TF17-0188	Albion River Trail Expansion	Calhoun	\$255,000	\$22,760,700
300	Crystal Falls Township	TF17-0009	Heritage Trail Extension	Iron	\$300,000	\$23,060,700
300	Lapeer County	TF17-0020	Polly Ann Trail Extension	Lapeer	\$300,000	\$23,360,700
300	Orion Charter Township	TF17-0116	Joslyn Road Regional Pathway Rehabilitation Project	Oakland	\$267,600	\$23,628,300
290	Clinton County	TF17-0033	Motz Park Accessible Pathways Project	Clinton	\$70,500	\$23,698,800
290	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0108	Iron Belle Trail - Gaylord Gateway Trailhead Development	Otsego	\$300,000	\$23,998,800
290	Berrien County	TF17-0138	Galien River County Park Improvements	Berrien	\$300,000	\$24,298,800
290	City of Clio	TF17-0248	South Trolley Line Trail, Phase 1	Genesee	\$202,700	\$24,501,500
290	City of Clio	TF17-0249	South Trolley Line Trail, Phase 2	Genesee	\$225,800	\$24,727,300
285	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0085	Multi-use Trail Development Phase 1	Oakland	\$300,000	\$25,027,300
285	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0147	Hancock to Calumet Regional Trail Development Phase 1	Houghton	\$300,000	\$25,327,300
285	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF17-0180	Snowmobile Trail #2 - Bear Creek Swamp Trail Repair	Schoolcraft	\$80,000	\$25,407,300
280	Port Huron Township	TF17-0078	Bakers Field Park Improvements	St. Clair	\$210,000	\$25,617,300
280	DNR - Finance and Operations Division - Roscommon	TF17-0105	Marquette Shooting Range Development	Marquette	\$225,000	\$25,842,300
280	City of Southfield	TF17-0177	EverCentre Park Development	Oakland	\$272,200	\$26,114,500
280	DNR - Finance and Operations Division - Roscommon	TF17-0224	Lapeer Pit Shooting Range Improvements	Lapeer	\$150,000	\$26,264,500
280	DNR - Finance and Operations Division - Roscommon	TF17-0225	Barry State Game Area Shooting Range Development	Barry	\$150,000	\$26,414,500



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2017 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
275	Benzie County	TF17-0201	Development of Point Betsie Road End and Parking Improvement	Benzie	\$300,000	\$26,714,500
275	Lowell Charter Township	TF17-0222	North Grand River Riverfront Park Improvements	Kent	\$200,000	\$26,914,500
270	City of Litchfield	TF17-0067	Litchfield Pool Renovation Project	Hillsdale	\$300,000	\$27,214,500
270	Lyon Charter Township	TF17-0196	Eleven Mile Road Park - Phase 1	Oakland	\$300,000	\$27,514,500
270	Coloma Charter Township	TF17-0235	Washington School Township Park	Berrien	\$300,000	\$27,814,500
265	Brandon Township	TF17-0040	Brandon Township Community Park Infrastructure Development	Oakland	\$70,000	\$27,884,500
260	DNR - Marketing and Outreach Division	TF17-0215	Dansville Shooting Range Accessibility Improvements	Ingham	\$39,300	\$27,923,800
260	DNR - Marketing and Outreach Division	TF17-0218	Accessibility Improvements at Ortonville Shooting Range	Lapeer	\$49,200	\$27,973,000
260	DNR - Marketing and Outreach Division	TF17-0221	Sharonville Shooting Range Accessibility Improvements	Jackson	\$43,500	\$28,016,500
250	Caledonia Township - Alcona	TF17-0227	Development of Hubbard Lake North End Park	Alpena	\$225,000	\$28,241,500
250	City of Clio	TF17-0247	Pine Run Creek Trail Improvement and Trailhead	Genesee	\$266,400	\$28,507,900
230	City of Iron Mountain	TF17-0165	City Park Playground Equipment Installation	Dickinson	\$70,000	\$28,577,900
200	DNR - Finance and Operations Division - Cadillac	TF17-0193	Cadillac Customer Service Center Interpretive Trail	Wexford	\$299,300	\$28,877,200
200	Dickinson County	TF17-0220	Playground Equipment Replacement	Dickinson	\$30,000	\$28,907,200
170	City of Harbor Beach	TF17-0230	Harbor View Trail Extension	Huron	\$56,000	\$28,963,200

No. of Applications: 132

Request Total: \$28,963,200